

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 53-16-03

Description: REPAIRS AND RESURFACING,
VERMILION VALLEY SERVICE PLAZA,
MILEPOST 139.50,
LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: MAY 23, 2016 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)
(Estimated Cost: \$1,000,000)

Bids

Business	Bid Total	
The Shelly Company - Northeast Division	\$	908,361.00
ERIE BLACKTOP INC.	\$	915,830.50
Karvo Companies Inc	\$	932,561.00
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$	942,640.00
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$	1,078,661.00

THE SHELLY COMPANY, NORTHEAST DIVISION

NO. 53-16-03 (Ref. Nos. 1-20)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	5000.00	5000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	57400	SQ.YD.	1.50	86100.00
3	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2800	CU.YD.	125.00	350000.00
4	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2000	CU.YD.	165.00	330000.00
5	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6200	FOOT	0.75	4650.00
6	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	9200	GALLON	2.25	20700.00
7	604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	1000.00	1000.00
8	604	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	9	EACH	2050.00	18450.00
9	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	50	CU.YD.	100.00	5000.00
10	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	45000.00	45000.00
11	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	3500.00	3500.00
12	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	25000.00	25000.00
13	642	4" PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	12800	FOOT	0.60	7680.00
14	642	6" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	1	MILE	950.00	950.00
15	642	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	1200	FOOT	2.00	2400.00
16	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	400	FOOT	1.00	400.00
17	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	2	EACH	100.00	200.00
18	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	8	EACH	125.00	1000.00
19	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	48	FOOT	2.00	96.00
20	642	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	19	EACH	65.00	1235.00
					Total:	908361.00

ERIE BLACKTOP, INC.**BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 53-16-03 (Ref. Nos. 1-20)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	3500.00	3500.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	57400	SQ.YD.	2.10	120540.00
3	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2800	CU.YD.	125.00	350000.00
4	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2000	CU.YD.	160.00	320000.00
5	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6200	FOOT	1.50	9300.00
6	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	9200	GALLON	1.90	17480.00
7	604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	1674.75	1674.75
8	604	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	9	EACH	1353.45	12181.05
9	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	50	CU.YD.	250.00	12500.00
10	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	50000.00	50000.00
11	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	4000.00	4000.00
12	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	8000.00	8000.00
13	642	4" PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	12800	FOOT	0.26	3328.00
14	642	6" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	1	MILE	1650.00	1650.00
15	642	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	1200	FOOT	0.37	444.00
16	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	400	FOOT	0.25	100.00
17	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	2	EACH	36.75	73.50
18	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	8	EACH	26.25	210.00
19	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	48	FOOT	2.65	127.20
20	642	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	19	EACH	38.00	722.00

Total: 915830.50

KARVO COMPANIES, INC.**BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 53-16-03 (Ref. Nos. 1-20)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	7000.00	7000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	57400	SQ.YD.	1.95	111930.00
3	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2800	CU.YD.	127.00	355600.00
4	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2000	CU.YD.	157.00	314000.00
5	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6200	FOOT	0.30	1860.00
6	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	9200	GALLON	2.50	23000.00
7	604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	1000.00	1000.00
8	604	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	9	EACH	2850.00	25650.00
9	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	50	CU.YD.	210.00	10500.00
10	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	39000.00	39000.00
11	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	4060.00	4060.00
12	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	25000.00	25000.00
13	642	4" PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	12800	FOOT	0.60	7680.00
14	642	6" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	1	MILE	950.00	950.00
15	642	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	1200	FOOT	2.00	2400.00
16	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	400	FOOT	1.00	400.00
17	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	2	EACH	100.00	200.00
18	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	8	EACH	125.00	1000.00
19	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	48	FOOT	2.00	96.00
20	642	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	19	EACH	65.00	1235.00

Total: 932561.00

BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC

BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 53-16-03 (Ref. Nos. 1-20)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	8300.00	8300.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	57400	SQ.YD.	2.50	143500.00
3	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2800	CU.YD.	130.00	364000.00
4	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2000	CU.YD.	162.00	324000.00
5	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6200	FOOT	0.60	3720.00
6	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	9200	GALLON	3.50	32200.00
7	604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	1100.00	1100.00
8	604	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	9	EACH	1200.00	10800.00
9	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	50	CU.YD.	200.00	10000.00
10	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	10000.00	10000.00
11	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	2250.00	2250.00
12	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	20000.00	20000.00
13	642	4" PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	12800	FOOT	0.50	6400.00
14	642	6" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	1	MILE	1000.00	1000.00
15	642	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	1200	FOOT	1.00	1200.00
16	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	400	FOOT	1.50	600.00
17	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	2	EACH	75.00	150.00
18	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	8	EACH	100.00	800.00
19	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	48	FOOT	15.00	720.00
20	642	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	19	EACH	100.00	1900.00
					Total:	942640.00

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 53-16-03 (Ref. Nos. 1-20)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	5000.00	5000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	57400	SQ.YD.	2.10	120540.00
3	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2800	CU.YD.	145.00	406000.00
4	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	2000	CU.YD.	185.00	370000.00
5	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6200	FOOT	0.80	4960.00
6	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	9200	GALLON	2.00	18400.00
7	604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	2000.00	2000.00
8	604	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	9	EACH	2600.00	23400.00
9	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	50	CU.YD.	200.00	10000.00
10	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	59400.00	59400.00
11	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	5000.00	5000.00
12	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	40000.00	40000.00
13	642	4" PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	12800	FOOT	0.60	7680.00
14	642	6" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	1	MILE	950.00	950.00
15	642	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	1200	FOOT	2.00	2400.00
16	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	400	FOOT	1.00	400.00
17	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	2	EACH	100.00	200.00
18	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	8	EACH	125.00	1000.00
19	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	48	FOOT	2.00	96.00
20	642	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	19	EACH	65.00	1235.00
Total:						1078661.00